

**POMEROY & ASSOCIATES, LTD.**  
**WEST STATION STREET - LEXINGTON AVENUE TO SCIOTO STREET**  
**VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO**  
**Construction Cost Estimate**  
**April 29, 2014**  
**Project No. 2340**  
**Calculated by: MJM    Checked By: CMT**

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	COST
			<b>ROADWAY</b>		
201	LUMP	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$500.00	\$500.00
202	30	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED & DISPOSED OF	\$7.00	\$210.00
252	170	LF	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING (O.D.O.T.)	\$3.00	\$510.00
253	10	CY	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (12" DEPTH)	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
254	2280	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" - 3")	\$8.50	\$19,380.00
407	569	GAL	TACK COAT (APPLIED @ 0.25 GAL/SY)	\$3.75	\$2,133.75
413	170	LF	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	\$3.00	\$510.00
448	95	CY	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE TYPE 1	\$205.00	\$19,475.00
448	45	CY	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE TYPE 1	\$205.00	\$9,225.00
604	6	EA	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
807	4	EA	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$150.00	\$600.00
SPEC	2280	SY	GEOTEXTILE WOVEN FABRIC	\$2.00	\$4,560.00
			SUBTOTAL ROADWAY		\$62,603.75
			<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>		
614	LUMP	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			SUBTOTAL MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		\$1,000.00
			<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>		
624	LUMP	SUM	MOBILIZATION	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS		\$1,000.00

Unit prices used in this estimate are consistent with the Davis-Bacon prevailing wage law.	SUBTOTAL	\$64,603.75
	10% CONTINGENCY	\$6,460.38
	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST	\$71,064.13
Estimated Breakdown: Material = \$ 42,638.48    Labor = \$ 28,425.65		
	ENGINEERING & BIDDING	\$3,553.21
	TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST	\$74,617.33

This project has a weighted useful life of 20 years as follows:

Roadway & Pavement - 20 years @ 100% of project = 20.0 years

Total = 20 Years

By: Christopher M. Tebbe E-68106    29 Apr 2014  
Date

